U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap

2 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U10 Boys
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap

2 Lap
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U1l Girls

2 Lap Hurdles
2 Laps

2nd
3rd
4th
=8th
=8th
=5th
11th
3rd
4th
9th
5th
8th
9th
7th
8th
2nd
3rd
6th
7th
3rd
5Sth
6th
2nd

2nd
4th
=6th
6th
18th
=9th
5th
7th
8th
4th
11th
15th
16th
1st
9th
3rd
8th
9th
2nd

4th
7th

Devon Sportshall League

& County Championships - Plymouth

Sunday 21st November

Eryn Hoey
Oceana Tolfree
Jessica Hogbin
Esme Taylor
Gracie Dalton
Jessica Hogbin
Freya Norris
Eryn Hoey
Jessica Hogbin
Oceana Tolfree
Esme Taylor
Frankie Scoble
Freya Norris
Esme Taylor
Freya Norris
Evie Kirby

Eryn Hoey
Gracie Dalton
Frankie Scoble
Frankie Scoble
Gracie Dalton
Oceana Tolfree

Joseph Baggott
Tomi Bartlett
Jack Hargreaves
Joseph Baggott
Henry Wensley
Jack Hargreaves
Isaac Drew
Ruben Taylor
Henry Wensley
Ruben Taylor
Joseph Baggott
Tomi Bartlett
Isaac Drew
Ruben Taylor
Henry Wensley
Jack Hargreaves
Isaac Drew
Tomi Bartlett

Lillie Bowden
Lillie Bowden

17.0s
17.1s
17.3s
18.1s
18.1s
15.3s
18.2s
31.3s
31.5s
34.1s
34cm
30cm
24cm
1.37m
1.34m
49

47

44

38
10.00m
8.50m
7.25m
96.4s

16.0s
16.4s
16.6s
14.6s
16.0s
31.4s
30cm
29cm
25cm
1.64m
1.50m
1.42m
1.40m
52

40
13.75m
10.75m
10.50m
98.6s

32.0s
29.3s

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Plymouth
Erme Valley
Torbay

Club Pts.
183
166
133

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Erme Valley
Plymouth
Newton Abbot

Club Pts.
177
171
136

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Plymouth

Club Pts.
130




4 Laps
S. Long Jump
Soft Javelin

Ull Boys
2 Lap Hurdles
2 Laps

4 Laps

Vertical Jump
Speed Bounce

Obstacle Relay

U13 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce
Obstacle Relay

U13 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce

U15 Girls
S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce

11th
4th
4th
3rd

6th
2nd
9th
12th
2nd
6th
3rd
1st
2nd
4th

2nd
10th
=7th
1st
11th
6th
12th
1st
2nd
2nd

5th
3rd
5th
1st
1st
2nd

4th
3rd

Overall Positions After 2 Meetings

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Isabelle Drew
Lillie Bowden
Lillie Bowden
Isabelle Drew

Jay Stubbs
Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs
Reuben Steed
Thomas Carter
Reuben Steed
Reuben Steed
Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs

Isabella Trowell
Amy Briant
Madison Stubbs
Isabella Trowell
Amy Briant
Madison Stubbs
Amy Briant
Isabella Trowell
Madison Stubbs

Nicholas Ogle
Luke Hayes
Nicholas Ogle
Luke Hayes
Luke Hayes
Nicholas Ogle

Libby Kirby
Libby Kirby

Plymouth
Erme Valley
Torbay

South Devon

30.3s
64.3s
1.62m
9.25m

36.0s
27.9s
31.0s
31.7s
62.2s
69.9s
32cm
53

41

93.9s

30.2s
34.4s
27.9s
58.3s
30cm
1.87m
1.62m
6.21m
79
86.5s

31.9s
48cm
42cm
2.22m
78

71

5.22m
78

1063
821
683
549

2nd
3rd
4th

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd
5th

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd
5th

South Devon 117
Newton Abbot 68
Erme Valley 60

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 167
Plymouth 147
South Devon 58

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 203
Torbay 186
Newton Abbot 132
Erme Valley 114

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
South Devon 109
Erme Valley 100

Plymouth 97

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
South Devon 165
Tavistock 114
Torbay 105
Erme Valley 37



5th
6th
7th
8th

Newton Abbot
Dartmouth
Tavistock
Exeter

477
426
284
176



