Devon Sportshall League

<u>& County Championships - Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 21st November</u>

U10 Girls					Teams After 2 Mee	etings
1 Lap Hurdles	2nd 3rd 4th =8th =8th	Eryn Hoey Oceana Tolfree Jessica Hogbin Esme Taylor Gracie Dalton	17.0s 17.1s 17.3s 18.1s 18.1s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd 3rd	<u>Team</u> Plymouth Erme Valley Torbay	Club Pts. 183 166 133
1 Lap	=8th	Jessica Hogbin	15.3s			
ap	11th	Freya Norris	18.2s			
2 Laps	3rd 4th 9th	Eryn Hoey Jessica Hogbin Oceana Tolfree	31.3s 31.5s 34.1s			
Vertical Jump	5th 8th 9th	Esme Taylor Frankie Scoble Freya Norris	34cm 30cm 24cm			
S. Long Jump	7th 8th	Esme Taylor Freya Norris	1.37m 1.34m			
Speed Bounce	2nd 3rd 6th 7th	Evie Kirby Eryn Hoey Gracie Dalton Frankie Scoble	49 47 44 38			
Soft Javelin	3rd 5th 6th	Frankie Scoble Frankie Scoble Gracie Dalton Oceana Tolfree	10.00m 8.50m 7.25m			
Obstacle Relay	2nd		96.4s			
U10 Boys					Teams After 2 Mee	etings
1 Lap Hurdles	2nd 4th =6th	Joseph Baggott Tomi Bartlett Jack Hargreaves	16.0s 16.4s 16.6s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd	<u>Team</u> Erme Valley Plymouth	Club Pts. 177 171
1 Lap	6th 18th	Joseph Baggott Henry Wensley	14.6s 16.0s	3rd	Newton Abbot	136
2 Lap Vertical Jump	=9th 5th 7th 8th	Jack Hargreaves Isaac Drew Ruben Taylor Henry Wensley	31.4s 30cm 29cm 25cm			
S. Long Jump	4th	Ruben Taylor	1.64m			
	11th 15th 16th	Joseph Baggott Tomi Bartlett Isaac Drew	1.50m 1.42m 1.40m			
Speed Bounce	15th	Joseph Baggott Tomi Bartlett	1.50m 1.42m			
Speed Bounce Soft Javelin	15th 16th 1st	Joseph Baggott Tomi Bartlett Isaac Drew Ruben Taylor	1.50m 1.42m 1.40m 52			
·	15th 16th 1st 9th 3rd 8th	Joseph Baggott Tomi Bartlett Isaac Drew Ruben Taylor Henry Wensley Jack Hargreaves Isaac Drew	1.50m 1.42m 1.40m 52 40 13.75m 10.75m			
Soft Javelin	15th 16th 1st 9th 3rd 8th 9th	Joseph Baggott Tomi Bartlett Isaac Drew Ruben Taylor Henry Wensley Jack Hargreaves Isaac Drew	1.50m 1.42m 1.40m 52 40 13.75m 10.75m 10.50m	Pos.	Teams After 2 Mee	etings Club Pts.

4 Laps S. Long Jump Soft Javelin	11th 4th 4th 3rd	Isabelle Drew Lillie Bowden Lillie Bowden Isabelle Drew	30.3s 64.3s 1.62m 9.25m	2nd 3rd 4th	South Devon Newton Abbot Erme Valley	117 68 60
U11 Boys					Teams After 2 Mee	etinas
2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps	6th 2nd 9th 12th	Jay Stubbs Thomas Carter Jay Stubbs Reuben Steed	36.0s 27.9s 31.0s 31.7s	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Team Erme Valley Plymouth South Devon	Club Pts. 167 147 58
4 Laps	2nd 6th	Thomas Carter Reuben Steed	62.2s 69.9s	Siu	South Devoit	36
Vertical Jump Speed Bounce	3rd 1st 2nd	Reuben Steed Thomas Carter Jay Stubbs	32cm 53 41			
Obstacle Relay	4th	54, 544.25	93.9s			
U13 Girls					Teams After 2 Mee	etings
2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump	2nd 10th =7th 1st 11th 6th 12th	Isabella Trowell Amy Briant Madison Stubbs Isabella Trowell Amy Briant Madison Stubbs Amy Briant	30.2s 34.4s 27.9s 58.3s 30cm 1.87m 1.62m	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	<u>Team</u> Plymouth Torbay Newton Abbot Erme Valley	203 186 132 114
S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Obstacle Relay	1st 2nd 2nd	Isabella Trowell Madison Stubbs	6.21m 79 86.5s			
U13 Boys					Teams After 2 Mee	etings
2 Lap HurdlesVertical JumpS. Long JumpSpeed Bounce	5th 3rd 5th 1st 1st 2nd	Nicholas Ogle Luke Hayes Nicholas Ogle Luke Hayes Luke Hayes Nicholas Ogle	31.9s 48cm 42cm 2.22m 78 71	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Team South Devon Erme Valley Plymouth	Club Pts. 109 100 97
U15 Girls					Teams After 2 Mee	etinas
S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce	4th 3rd	Libby Kirby Libby Kirby	5.22m 78	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Team South Devon Tavistock Torbay Erme Valley	Club Pts. 165 114 105 37

Overall Positions After 2 Meetings

1st	Plymouth	1063
2nd	Erme Valley	821
3rd	Torbay	683
4th	South Devon	549

5th	Newton Abbot	477
6th	Dartmouth	426
7th	Tavistock	284
8th	Exeter	176